

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2825, 2826 and 2827 OF 2011.

SOMAN

..Appellant

Versus

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTH. OF INDIA & ANR.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed Statement of case in all the appeals above mentioned.

Service is complete in all the appeals.

Common Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The office report on default in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR